Freedom of Information Act Request: 7938
Directorate: Social Services & Leisure
Response date: 20 December 2017

Request:
Request for information regarding Child Deaths:-
Thank you very much for your response to my previous enquiry:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/child deaths since 01012003 wher 2#i
ncoming-1035229

Where up to four children [less than 5] were reported to have died when known to
social services between 2003 — 2013 and up to four children [less than 5] between
2013 — 2017.

Could you further clarify and/or provide the following information please?

1. How many of the up to four cases/children [period 2003-2013] were subject to
Family Court proceedings?

2. Were the up to four cases in the period 2013 - 2017 also subject to Family Court
proceedings?

Response:

The information requested is exempt from disclosure under section 41(1)(b) of the
Act, as the information was provided in confidence, and disclosure would constitute a
breach of confidence.
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